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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 29th round, Match #225

Friday, 17.05.2025, 13:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 12°C. Spectators: 947

«Zorya» Luhansk

0 : 1

«Polissya» Zhytomyr

1 Saputin Oleksandr
55 A.Jordan
10 Junior Reis
47 Vantukh Roman
6 Popara Dejan
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
22 Mićin Petar
9 Slesar Artem
28 Budkivskyi Pylyp (C)
21 J. Bašić

Substitutes
30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
53 Matsapura Dmytro
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
32 Trontelj Žan
29 Bilotserkovets Volodymyr
97 Korablin Tymur
20 Matkevych Andrii
17 Horbach Ihor

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

23 Volynets Yevhenii
15 Mykhailichenko Bohdan
31 Maisuradze Giorgi
44 Chobotenko Serhii
5 Sarapii Eduard
8 Babenko Ruslan (C)
18 Andriyevskiy Oleksandr
55 Krushynskyi Borys
11 Hutsuliak Oleksii
38 Karaman Yaroslav
9 Batista

Substitutes
1 Kudryk Oleh
34 Vialle
4 Matić Matej
2 Hadroj Andi
58 Korniichuk Serhii
37 Talles
14 Biton Ofek
30 Liedniev Bohdan
10 Yosefi Tomer
25 Ivanov Oleksandr
40 Gonsalves
27 Bristrić Admir

Coach
Maksymov Oleksandr

Referee:
Panchyshyn Dmytro
Assistant 1:
Dumenko Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Povazhnyi Yaroslav
4th Official:
Tsybulko Yevhen
Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen

VAR Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Osaulenko Dmytro
VAR Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor
Delegate:
Kuznetsov Mykola
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 29th round, Match #225
Friday, 17.05.2025, 13:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 12°C. Spectators: 947

«Zorya» Luhansk 0 : 1 «Polissya» Zhytomyr
34' 9 Batista

60' 38 Karaman Yaroslav
10 Yosefi Tomer

61' 31 Maisuradze Giorgi
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo

29 Bilotserkovets Volodymyr 66'

72' 31 Maisuradze Giorgi
2 Hadroj Andi

72' 9 Batista
27 Bristrić Admir

47 Vantukh Roman
17 Horbach Ihor 73'

9 Slesar Artem
32 Trontelj Žan 73'

74' 2 Hadroj Andi

22 Mićin Petar
97 Korablin Tymur 88'

89' 44 Chobotenko Serhii

32 Trontelj Žan 90'

90+2' 27 Bristrić Admir
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